

ORDERS ON I.A. DATED 20.09.2022
UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC

The application is filed by the plaintiffs when the case was posted for hearing on I.A.I.

2. The I.A. is filed to extend the interim order passed by the court.

3. The defendants filed statement of objections through their counsel.

4. Heard.

5. The suit is of the year 2020 instituted for the relief of partition. The court on 20.02.2020 granted ex parte temporary injunction and the same was extended from time to time. However, from 25.07.2022 the order was not extended as the plaintiffs did not get the order extended. On 20.09.2022 the application was filed. When the order was not extended for a period of two months it is not necessary to extend the order when the plaintiffs can argue on I.A.I. The case was posted for hearing on I.A.I, but the plaintiffs without arguing on I.A.I filed instant application which need not be entertained when as stated above T.I. was not operating for a period of two months. Hence, the following:-

ORDER

The I.A. dated 20.09.2022 filed by the plaintiffs
U/s 151 of CPC is rejected.

Senior Civil Judge, Nanjangud.
13.10.2022