

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, AT NANJANGUD

O.S.No. 22/2020

Plaintiffs : Ningamma and others

-vs-

Defendants : H.G.Mahadevappa and others

I S S U E S

- 1 Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are the joint family properties as alleged ?
- 2 Whether the plaintiffs prove that the plaintiffs and the defendants are in joint possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule properties?
- 3 Whether the defendant No.4 proves that the suit properties are already partitioned?
- 4 Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for partition of suit schedule properties?
- 5 Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 1/5 share in the suit schedule properties?
- 6 Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for mesne profits?
- 7 What order or decree?

Dated this the 7th day of December 2022.

(B.ANUPAMA LAKSHMI)
Senior Civil Judge, Nanjangud.