

O.S.22/2020

ADDL. ISSUE FRAMED ON 06.08.2025

1. Whether the 4th defendant proves that there is no cause of action to file the suit?
2. Whether the 4th defendant further proves that suit of the plaintiffs is barred by limitation?
3. Whether the 4th defendant further proves that the suit schedule properties are already partitioned long back?

(KAMALAKSHA D.)
Senior Civil Judge, Nanjangud.